NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED

30 JUNE 2013

Cougar Metals NL  50

j) Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity table below show the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at the balance date had

increased or decreased by 1% (100 basis points) with all other variables held constant, taking into account all

underlying exposures.  The 100 basis point deviation has been selected as this is considered reasonable given

the current level of both short and long term Australian interest rates.  A 100 basis point sensitivity would move

interest rates payable from 0.62% to 1.62% in an interest rate appreciation environment.

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to market risk for change in interest rates relates primarily to their interest bearing

liabilities.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.

At 30 June 2013, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held

constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

 Post tax profit

higher / (lower)

Other Equity

higher / (lower)

Judgements of reasonably possible movements 2013  2012  2013  2012

 $000  $000  $000  $000

+ 1% (100 basis points) 4  6  -  -

- 1% (100 basis points) (4)  (6)  -  -

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash balances for the

year.

Fair value of financial instruments

Directors consider that carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities recognised in the consolidated

financial statements approximate their fair values.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED

30 JUNE 2013

Cougar Metals NL  51

 Parent Entity Parent Entity

 2013 2012

 $ $

25 Parent entity disclosures

(a) Financial position

ASSETS

Current Assets